Prestige School Solutions

AKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF
BANK RECONCILIATION AND JOURNAL ENTRIES

School Name: James Island Charter High
School Meeting Date: 10/07/19
Reporting Month: September

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Finance Committee Acknowledgments:

I hereby acknowledge that the finance committee has been presented with and has reviewed the bank
reconciliation report provided to us by KM Consulting for the reporting month and fiscal year noted

above. C\
Signature of Finance Committee Chair: %& .)L?_~ﬂ Al

I hereby acknowledge that the finance committee has been presented with and has reviewed journal

entries provided to us by KM Consulting for t reporting month and fiscal year noted above.
Oy

Submit this signed acknowledgment to the Board of Directors for inclusion in the minutes of the board
meeting as part of the Finance Committee report. This report should be retained for the annual audit.

Signature of Finance Committee Chair:
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James Island Charter High School

Balance Sheet
Year To Date 09/30/2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents
FIRSB6301 OP Cash
FIRS7101 SA Cash
FIRS1016 Inv
Cash On Hand
Bill.com Money Out Clearing
Total Cash and Cash Equivalents
Prepaid ltems and Deposits
Prepaid Expense
Total Prepaid ltems and Deposits
Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accts Payable and Other Current Payables
Accounts Payable
Deferred Revenue
Due to State
Total Accts Payable and Other Current Payables
Payroll Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance
Net Income
Fund Equity
Total Fund Balance
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Internally Prepared
**UNAUDITED**
For Management Use Only

$ 4,743,350.02
247,709.84
2,974,212.30
500.00

316.83
7,966,088.99

$

$ 69,834.12
$ 69,834.12
$ 8,035,923.11

§  8,035,923.11

-

2,315,618.67
10,921.64
1,650.00
2,328,190.31
416,999.72
2,745,190.03
2,745,190.03

A | o B

643,481.67
4,647,251.41
5,290,733.08

§ 8,035,923.11

“ e




James Island Charter High School

Statement Ending Balance
Deposits in Transit
Outstanding Checks and Charges

Reconciliation Report
As Of 09/30/2019
Account: FIRS6301 OP Cash

Adjusted Bank Balance

Book Balance
Adjustments*

Adjusted Book Balance

Total Checks and
Charges Cleared

Deposits
Name Memo

General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak

General Ledger Entry
General Ledger Entry

General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revirak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revitrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak
General Ledger Entry  Interest Credit First 6301

Total Deposits

CCSD - September EFA

Revtrak

Checks and Charges

Name
Arbiterpay
General Ledger Entry
General Ledger Entry
General Ledger Entry

Memo
Inv #DC 2019 0903

Service Charge

General Ledger Entry  Revtrak Fee

General Ledger Entry ~ Revtrak Fee

General Ledger Entry  Transfer from 6301 -
0EO05 to AFAS

General Ledger Entry

Arbiterpay Inv #DC 2019 0916

General Ledger Entry
General Ledger Entry
General Ledger Entry

Transfer from 6301
Revtrak

SLED Inv #MC 1017
General Ledger Entry
Arbiterpay Inv #DC 2019 0926

General Ledger Entry
General Ledger Entry

Total Checks and Charges

Created on: 10/02/2019, 8:20 AM PDT

4,743,350.02

0.00

0.00

4,743,350.02

4,743,350.02

0.00

4,743,350.02

413,761.39  Total Deposits Cleared 1,366,616.84

Date Doc No Cleared In Transit
09/03/2019 406.00
09/04/2019 353.00
09/04/2019 405.00
09/04/2019 25.00
09/04/2019 25.00
09/06/2019 157.00
09/10/2019 1,357,725.04
09/10/2019 145.00
09/11/2019 250.00
09/12/2019 475.00
09/13/2019 170.00
09/16/2019 50.00
09/17/2019 205.00
09/18/2019 269.00
09/19/2019 1,250.00
09/20/2019 710.00
09/23/2019 453.00
09/24/2019 118.00
09/24/2019 464.00
09/25/2019 100.00
09/25/2019 200.00
09/26/2019 1,124.00
09/27/2019 20.00
09/30/2019 374.50
09/30/2019 1,143.30

1,366,616.84 0.00

Date Check No Cleared Outstanding
09/03/2019 310.00
09/04/2019 8,655.78
09/09/2019 255.69
09/11/2019 29,005.28
09/11/2019 904.52
09/11/2019 4,865.62
09/12/2019 500.00
09/13/2019 48,923.91
09/16/2019 892.00
09/16/2019 1,000.00
09/17/2019 24,00
09/17/2019 43,699.84
09/19/2019 8.00
09/20/2019 36,054.24
09/26/2019 1,132.60
09/26/2019 32,269.71
09/30/2019 205,260.20

413,761.39 0.00

Page 1



James Island Charter High School

Reconciliation Report

As Of 09/30/2019
Account: FIRS7101 SA Cash

Statement Ending Balance

Deposits in Transit 247’703'33
Outstanding Checks and Charges 0.00
Adjusted Bank Balance 247,709.84
Book Balance
Adjustments* 247’708'33
Adjusted Book Balance 247,709:84
Total Checks and 41,046.89 Total Deposits Cleared 32,404.05
Charges Cleared
Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc No Cleared In Transit
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/03/2019 240.00
General Ledger Entry ~ Revtrak 09/04/2019 180.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/04/2019 30.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/04/2019 321.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/11/2019 150.00
General Ledger Entry  Transfer from 6301 - 09/12/2019 500.00
0EO5 to AFAS
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/12/2019 150.00
General Ledger Entry  Batch Deposit 09/13/2019 4,661.29
General Ledger Entry  Batch Deposit 09/13/2019 1,400.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/16/2019 175.00
General Ledger Entry ~ Transfer from 6301 09/16/2019 1,000.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/17/2019 150.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/17/2019 85.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/17/2019 25.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/18/2019 30.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/18/2019 1,461.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/19/2019 65.00
General Ledger Entry  Batch Deposit 09/20/2019 1,818.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 08/20/2019 190.00
General Ledger Entry ~ Batch Deposit 09/23/2019 750.00
General Ledger Entry ~ Batch Deposit 09/23/2019 4,061.00
General Ledger Entry  Batch Deposit 09/23/2019 3,459.00
General Ledger Entry  Batch Deposit 09/23/2019 750.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/24/2019 760.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/24/2019 125.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/25/2019 125.00
General Ledger Entry  Batch Deposit 09/25/2019 4,494.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/25/2019 425.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/26/2019 185.00
General Ledger Entry ~ Revtrak 09/27/2019 1,635.00
General Ledger Entry  Batch Deposit 09/27/2019 1,794.00
General Ledger Entry  Revtrak 09/30/2019 285.00
General Ledger Entry  Batch Deposit 09/30/2019 852.50
General Ledger Entry  Interest Credit First 7101 09/30/2019 62.26
Total Deposits 32,404.05 0.00
Checks and Charges
Name Memo Date Check No Cleared Outstanding
General Ledger Entry 09/04/2019 30.00
General Ledger Entry 09/11/2019 9,486.20
General Ledger Entry 09/13/2019 2,600.00
General Ledger Entry 09/17/2019 4,434.50
Cash - For Football Inv #MC 2026 09/18/2019 400.00
Games
Cash - For Football Inv #MC 2028 09/20/2019 3,000.00
Games
General Ledger Entry 09/26/2019 18,601.19
General Ledger Entry 09/30/2019 2,495.00
Total Checks and Charges 41,046.89 0.00

Created on: 10/02/2019, 8:21 AM PDT Page 1
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